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Regl .. 
tratlon 

No. 

381 

1193 

1394 

3481 

1403 

1743 

2559 

1569 

6541 

881 

742 

2765 

6946 

2893 

146 

6076 

4634 

3668 

1634 

820 

7015 

4854 

3150 

2991 

1733 

4021 

4425 

3713 

6713 

7120 

REGISTER OF NURSES-continued. 

Date of 
Regt.tratIon. Name. 

1904, May •• ·Welsman, Ethel F. 

1912, Aug •••• Wenmoth, E di t h 
Marion 

1914, Ja.n. •. .Werder, Marie 

1922, Dec •• , 

1914, Jan ••. 

1915, July •• 

1919, Aug ••• 

1914, Aug .•• 

1929, Dec ••• 

1910 May •• 

1909,Jan .•. 

1920, July •• 

1931, June •• 

1920, Dec ••• 

1902,May •• 

1928, July •• 

1926, Dec ••• 

1923, July .. 

1915, Jan .•• 

1909,Sept ..• 

1931, July .• 

1927, July •• 

1921, Oct ..• 

1921, Jan .•• 

1915, July •• 

1925, Jan ••• 

1926, July .• 

1924, Jan .•• 

1930, July •• 

1932, Jan ... 

M* 

• Wereta Ra.ngi 

West, Mrs. Alioe (Curtis) 

West, Alice Maud 

West, Mrs. Annie (Cop. 
land) 

West, Mrs. Bessie (Max. 
field) 

West, Irene Janet 

West, Lilian 

West, Mrs. Winifred 
(Lamb) 

Western, Ivy Pearl 

Westlake, Ma.rjorie 

Westmann, Mrs. Isabel 
Clunies (Ross) 

Weston, Mary E. 

.West· Watson, Theodora 
Neanie 

Westwood, Elizabeth 
Mair 

Westwood, Mary Isa­
bella 

Whalley, Alice J. 

Wh a r f e, Mrs. Dora 
(Crutcher) 

Wheatley, Helen Rae .. 

Wheatley, Iris Kathleen 

*Wheeldon, Mary Ann 
Charles 

Wheeler, Doris 

Whetter, Mrs. Lucy 
Elizabeth (Reay) 

Whibley, Mrs. Dorothy 
(Reeves) 

Whibley, Felicita 

Whibley, Lucy 

.Whisker, Doris Ruby 

Whisker, Mabel Cathe-
rine 

Hospital at which trained; Qu&ll1lcatioDS. I ResIdence. 

Christchurch Hospital certificate. State examina.· " Seamount" Mount Plea-
tion, 1904. Private nursing. Women's Hos· sant, Suu{ner. 
pital, Melbourne, certificate of midwifery, 1906. 
Priva.te hospital, to 1919 

London Hospital certificate, 1904. Midwifery England. 
oertificate, York Road Lying.in Hospital. 
C.M.B. St. Helens Hospital (sub-matron), 
1912-13; private nursing 

Wellington Hospital certificate. State examina- Sydney. 
tion, December, 1913. Wellington Hospital. 
Queen Charlotte's Hospital midwifery certificate. 
Q.A.I.M.N.S.R., Preston War Hospital, North. 
ampton, England, 1915-19; private hospital, to 
1924 

Palmerston North Hospital certificate. State ex· District Nurse, Otaki • 
amination, December, 1922. Midwifery oertificate, 
St. Helens Hospital, Wellington, Deoember, 1923. 
District nurse, Otaki, 1924, to date 

Na.pier and Masterton Hospitals. State examina. New Plymouth. 
tion, December, 1913 

Napier Hospital certifioate. State examination, 14 Aitken Street, Wellington. 
June, 1915. N.Z.A.N.S., July, 1916, to Deoember, 
1919 

Timarn Hospital oertifioate. State examination, 
June, 1919. Private nursing 

Auokland Hospital certificate. State examination, 
June, 1914. Military nursing, January, 1917, to 
March, 1921 

Box 17, Cheviot, North Can­
terbury. 

Gillies Avenue, Epsom, Auck· 
land. 

Westland Hospital certificate. State examination, Westland Hospital, Hokitika. 
Deoember, 1929 

Royal Infirmary, Manchester, certificate, three 
years, 1895. Fever Hospital, two years; private 
nursing, ten years; private hospital, 1910-12 

Thames Hospita.l certificate. State examination, Waikino. 
1908 

Waikato Hospital certificate. State examination, 
June, 1920. Sister 

Cook Hospital, Gisborne. 
December, 1930 

State examination, 

Wairau Hospital, Blenheim, certificate. State ex· 
amination, December, 1920. Midwifery certi· 
ficate, Wairau Maternity Hospital, Blenheim 

272 Balmoral Road, Mount 
Eden, Auckland. 

Grovetown, Marlborough. 

Napier Hospital, 1891-94; private nursing, Christ. Palmerston North. 
church, 1894-1900; Wanganui Hospital, 1900-1; 
private nursing, Palmerston North 

St. Thomas's Hospital, London, four years' certificate, Bishopscourt, Christchurch. 
1918. Sister tutor, Wellington Hospital, 1928, to 
date. Midwifery certificate, St. Thomas's Hos-
pital, London 

Dunedin Hospital certificate. State examination, 
December, 1926 

Dunedin Hospital certificate. State examination, 
June, 1923 

Auckland Hospital oertificate. State examiuation, 
December, 1914 (passed first) 

37 Bathgate Road, South 
Dunedin. 

Children's Convalescent Home, 
Kew, Dunedin. 

Linooln County Hospital certifioate, 1905. County I Mangawai. 
nurse, Paparoa, 1909-11 ; 

Wellington Hospital certificate. State examination,1 Care of Mrs. A. J. Webster, 
June, 1931 I 3 McIntyre Avenue, Hawker 

I 
Street, Wellington. (H.) 
Care of G. Chatfield, Esq., 
"Glen Athol," Private Bag, 
Dannevirke. 

Waimate Hospital certificate. State examination, I Private Hospital, Oamarn. 
June, 1927 I 

Crumpsall Infirmary, Manohester, certificate, three Canada. 
years, 1902. Midwifery certificate, Crumpsall 
Infirmary, EngIsnd. L.O.S. C.M.B. 

Sydney Hospital certificate, three years, October, 
1920. A.T.N.A. 

Nelson Hospital certificate. State examination, 
June, 1915. N.Z.A.N.S., October, 1916, to March, 
1919 

Dannevirke Hospital certificate. State examination, Maharahara, Dannevirke. 
December, 1924 

Auckland Hospital certificate. State examination, 
June, 1926 

Aucklsnd Hospital certificate. State examination, England. 
December, 1923. Maternity certificate, Kawa­
kawa Hospital , 

Hawera Hospital certificate. State examination, Kawa Kawa Road, Feilding. 
June,1930. Maternity certificate, December, 1931, 
Thames Hospital 

Cook Hospital, Gisborne, certificate. State examina- Awaiti R. D., Paeroa. 
tion, Deqember, 1931 


