## REGISTER OF NURSES-continued.

Regis-	Date of		Hespital at which trained : Qualifications	Residence
No.	Registration.	Name.	Hospital at which trained; Qualifications.	Residence.
381	1904, May	*Welsman, Ethel F	Christchurch Hospital certificate. State examination, 1904. Private nursing. Women's Hospital, Melbourne, certificate of midwifery, 1906. Private hospital, to 1919	"Seamount," Mount Pleasant, Sumner.
1193	1912, Aug	*Wenmoth, Edith Marion	London Hospital certificate, 1904. Midwifery certificate, York Road Lying-in Hospital. C.M.B. St. Helens Hospital (sub-matron), 1912-13; private nursing	England.
1394	1914, Jan	*Werder, Marie	Wellington Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1913. Wellington Hospital. Queen Charlotte's Hospital midwifery certificate. Q.A.I.M.N.S.R., Preston War Hospital, Northampton, England, 1915–19; private hospital, to 1924	Sydney.
3481	1922, Dec	*Wereta Rangi	Palmerston North Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1922. Midwifery certificate, St. Helens Hospital, Wellington, December, 1923. District nurse, Otaki, 1924, to date	District Nurse, Otaki.
1453	1914, Jan	West, Mrs. Alice (Curtis)	Napier and Masterton Hospitals. State examination, December, 1913	New Plymouth.
1743	1915, July	West, Alice Maud	Napier Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1915. N.Z.A.N.S., July, 1916, to December, 1919	14 Aitken Street, Wellington.
2559	1919, Aug	West, Mrs. Annie (Copland)	Timaru Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1919. Private nursing	Box 17, Cheviot, North Canterbury.
1569	1914, Aug	West, Mrs. Bessie (Max- field)	Auckland Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1914. Military nursing, January, 1917, to March, 1921	Gillies Avenue, Epsom, Auckland.
6541	1929, Dec	West, Irene Janet	Westland Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1929	Westland Hospital, Hokitika.
881	1910 May	West, Lilian	Royal Infirmary, Manchester, certificate, three years, 1895. Fever Hospital, two years; private nursing, ten years; private hospital, 1910-12	••
742	1909, Jan	West, Mrs. Winifred (Lamb)	Thames Hospital certificate. State examination,	Waikino. 
2765	1920, July	Western, Ivy Pearl	Waikato Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1920. Sister	
6946 2893	1931, June 1920, Dec	Westlake, Marjorie Westmann, Mrs. Isabel	Cook Hospital, Gisborne. State examination, December, 1930 Wairau Hospital, Blenheim, certificate. State ex-	272 Balmoral Road, Mount Eden, Auckland. Grovetown, Marlborough.
146	1902, May	Clunies (Ross) Weston, Mary E	amination, December, 1920. Midwifery certificate, Wairau Maternity Hospital, Blenheim Napier Hospital, 1891-94; private nursing, Christchurch, 1894-1900; Wanganui Hospital, 1900-1;	Palmerston North.
6075	1928, July	*West-Watson, Theodora Neanie	private nursing, Palmerston North St. Thomas's Hospital, London, four years' certificate, 1918. Sister tutor, Wellington Hospital, 1928, to date. Midwifery certificate, St. Thomas's Hos-	Bishopscourt, Christchurch.
4634	1926, Dec	Westwood, Elizabeth Mair	pital, London Dunedin Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1926	37 Bathgate Road, South Dunedin,
3668	1923, July	Westwood, Mary Isa- bella	Dunedin Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1923	Children's Convalescent Home, Kew, Dunedin.
1634	1915, Jan	Whalley, Alice J	Auckland Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1914 (passed first)	
820	1909, Sept	Wharfe, Mrs. Dora (Crutcher)	Lincoln County Hospital certificate, 1905. County nurse, Paparoa, 1909-11	Mangawai.
7015	1931, July	Wheatley, Helen Rae	Wellington Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1931	Care of Mrs. A. J. Webster, 3 McIntyre Avenue, Hawker Street, Wellington. (H.) Care of G. Chatfield, Esq., "Glen Athol," Private Bag, Dannevirke.
4854	1927, July	Wheatley, Iris Kathleen	Waimate Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1927	Private Hospital, Oamaru.
3150	1921, Oct	*Wheeldon, Mary Ann Charles	Crumpsall Infirmary, Manchester, certificate, three years, 1902. Midwifery certificate, Crumpsall Infirmary, England. L.O.S. C.M.B.	Canada.
2991	1921, Jan	Wheeler, Doris	Sydney Hospital certificate, three years, October, 1920. A.T.N.A.	••
1733	1915, July	Whetter, Mrs. Lucy Elizabeth (Reay)	Nelson Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1915. N.Z.A.N.S., October, 1916, to March, 1919	••
4021	1925, Jan	Whibley, Mrs. Dorothy (Reeves)	Dannevirke Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1924	Maharahara, Dannevirke.
4425	1926, July	Whibley, Felicita	Auckland Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1926	
3713	1924, Jan	Whibley, Lucy	Auckland Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1923. Maternity certificate, Kawa- kawa Hospital	England.
6713	1930, July	*Whisker, Doris Ruby	Hawera Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1930. Maternity certificate, December, 1931, Thames Hospital	Kawa Kawa Road, Feilding.
7120	1932, Jan	Whisker, Mabel Catherine	Cook Hospital, Gisborne, certificate. State examina- tion, December, 1931	Awaiti R.D., Paeroa.